

|                         |                                |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| <b>Reference:</b>       | FOI.462.19                     |
| <b>Subject:</b>         | Outsourced radiology reporting |
| <b>Date of Request:</b> | 2 April 2019                   |

**Requested**

1. Does your Trust Outsource Radiology Reporting (Diagnosis)?, if yes which Reporting Houses do they use?
2. In the last financial year what % of Radiology Reporting (Diagnosis) has been outsourced to companies such as 4ways, Medica, Everlight and Telemedicine?
3. What was the total spend in the last financial year for the outsourcing of Radiology Reporting (Diagnosis)?
4. Has the Trust previously used the Health Trust Europe (HTE) Framework to purchase services within the Trust?

**Response:**

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) has utilised Everlight Radiology for outsourced radiology reporting during the 2018/19 financial year.
2. During the 2018/19 financial year approximately 50% of radiology resourcing was outsourced to Everlight Radiology.
3. The total cost of the outsourced radiology reporting to the UHB during the 2018/19 financial year was £1,078,040.48.
4. Yes, the UHB has previously purchased services through the Health Trust Europe (HTE) framework.